

**BID2020-23 ROADWAY RESTORATION FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 3/11/2020 AT 11:00AM**

BID2020-23 ROADWAY RESTORATION FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER				
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION	RUSLING PAVING AND CONCRETE	LIMA CHARLIE CONSTRUCTION	WATERS AND BUGBEE, INC.
ADDRESS	35 BEAVERSON BLVD., SUITE 12C	8 IRVEN	1 BROAD STREET, SUITE 4	75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BRICK, NJ 08723	TRENTON, NJ 08638	FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	HAMILTON, NJ 08691
CONTACT NAME	JOHN KOVACS	ROBERT LIBERTO	JEFF CANTOR	CHARLES P. WATERS, EXECUTIVE V.P.
TELEPHONE	732-262-7749	609-771-4303	833-242-2427	609-584-1100
FAX	732-262-7795	609-771-6802	N/A	609-584-2200
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:DIAMONDJOHNA@YAHOO.COM">DIAMONDJOHNA@YAHOO.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:RUSLING@AOL.COM">RUSLING@AOL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:ESTIMATING@LIMACONSTRUCTION.COM">ESTIMATING@LIMACONSTRUCTION.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:BIDS@WATERSANDBUGBEE.COM">BIDS@WATERSANDBUGBEE.COM</a>
BID GUARANTEE	10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/PHILIP S. TOBEY	10% FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	10% THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS	10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
CONSENT OF SURETY	BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY	FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT	NO	NO	NO	YES
SUB-CONTRACTORS	NO	NO	NO	YES (ATLANTIC INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC- ASPHALT INFRARED PROCESS; ZONE STRIPING, INC.-LINE STRIPING)
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR SUB-CONTRACTOR	NONE	NONE	NONE	ATLANTIC INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (INCLUDED); ZONE STRIPING, INC. (INCLUDED)
NJPW CERTIFICATE FROM CONTRACTOR	CERT.#69394 EXP. 03/07/2022	CERT.#726632 EXP. 12/18/2020	CERT.#723226 EXP. 04/14/2020	CERT.#60176 EXP. 04/03/2020
NJPW CERTIFICATE FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR	N/A	N/A	N/A	ATLANTIC INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (CERT.#6406490 EXP. 09/18/2020); ZONE STRIPING, INC. (CERT.#51274 EXP. 5/15/2020)
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DEBARMENT NOTICED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	N/A	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES	YES	YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES	YES	YES
THREE (3) REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
TOTAL FOR YEAR ONE (1) FOR ITEMS#1-21	\$488,475.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING PER ITEM NUMBER)	\$505,795.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING PER ITEM NUMBER)	\$585,985.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING PER ITEM NUMBER)	\$1,079,184.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING PER ITEM NUMBER)
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

Diamond Construction

1

**PROPOSAL TO THE TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

Item 1 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads

175 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 54<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

FIFTY FOUR DOLLARS  
(Write Unit Price)

\$ 9450<sup>00</sup>

Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County Roads

400 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 75<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS  
(Write Unit Price)

\$ 30,000<sup>00</sup>

Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 9 inch Concrete Base Course in City of Trenton Roads

1500 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 45<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

FOURTY FIVE DOLLARS  
(Write Unit Price)

\$ 67,500<sup>00</sup>

Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 3½ inch Vitrified Brick Top Course and 8 inch Concrete Base Course in City of Trenton Roads

25 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 180<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS  
(Write Unit Price)

4500<sup>00</sup>

Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in City of Trenton Roads

1900 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 180<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS  
(Write Unit Price)

\$ 342,000<sup>00</sup>

Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) in Roads of All Jurisdictions (Except State & County)

200 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 54<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

FIFTY FIVE DOLLARS  
(Write Unit Price)

\$ 10,800<sup>00</sup>

**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

- Item 7 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) in NJDOT Roads  
50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 54<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
FIFTY FOUR DOLLARS \$ 2,700<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 8 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course in Mercer County Roads  
75 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 54<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
FIFTY FOUR DOLLARS \$ 4050<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing Infrared Process in Roads of All Jurisdictions  
25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 90<sup>00</sup> Per Sq.Yd.  
NINETY DOLLARS \$ 2,250<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch Concrete Base Course In City of Trenton Roads  
20 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 90<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
NINETY DOLLARS \$ 1,800<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 11 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT  
1 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 90<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
NINETY DOLLARS \$ 90<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA19M54) in Mercer County Roads  
10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 90<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
NINETY DOLLARS \$ 900<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch Concrete Base Course in the City of Trenton Roads  
25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 45<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
FOURTY FIVE DOLLARS \$ 1,125<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Diamond  
Construction

1

**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base  
Course (Mix I-2) in the City of Trenton Roads

30 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 135<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

ONE HUNDRED & THIRTY FIVE DOLLARS \$ 4050<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 15 For 2 Inch Milling of FABC/HMA or Stab Base in Roads  
of All Jurisdictions

350 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 18<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

EIGHTEEN DOLLARS \$ 6,300<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 16 For Constructing Valve Box Resets in Roads of All  
Jurisdictions

40 Units @ \$ 10<sup>00</sup> Each

TEN DOLLARS \$ 400<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 17 For Constructing Valve Box Replacement in Roads of  
All Jurisdictions

5 Units @ \$ 20<sup>00</sup> Each

TWENTY DOLLARS \$ 100<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 18 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Traffic Stripes  
In Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. 4-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

40 L.F. @ \$ 2<sup>00</sup> Per L.F.

TWO DOLLARS \$ 80<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

b. 8-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

10 L.F. @ \$ 3<sup>00</sup> Per L.F.

THREE DOLLARS \$ 30<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

c. 12-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

10 L.F. @ \$ 4<sup>00</sup> Per L.F.

FOUR DOLLARS \$ 40<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE**

**TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

d. 24-Inch Wide Striping in various colors  
1 L.F. @ \$ 10<sup>00</sup> Per L.F.

TEN DOLLARS \$ 10<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 19 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Pavement Marking in Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. Through Lane Arrow  
1 Units @ \$ 50<sup>00</sup> Each

FIFTY DOLLARS \$ 50<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

b. Turn Lane Arrow  
1 Units @ \$ 50<sup>00</sup> Each

FIFTY DOLLARS \$ 50<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

c. Turn and Through Lane Arrow  
1 Units @ \$ 50.00 Each

FIFTY DOLLARS \$ 50.00  
(Write Unit Price)

d. Lane Reduction Arrow  
1 Units @ \$ 50<sup>00</sup> Each

FIFTY DOLLARS \$ 50<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

e. Wrong-Way Arrow  
1 Units @ \$ 50<sup>00</sup> Each

FIFTY DOLLARS \$ 50<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

f. Fire Hydrant Symbol  
1 Units @ \$ 50<sup>00</sup> Each

FIFTY DOLLARS \$ 50<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

**TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT**

(Items 1 through 19 Inclusive)

\$ 488,475<sup>00</sup>

FOUR HUNDRED & EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND,  
FOUR HUNDRED & SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS  
& ZERO CENTS

Rusting

2

PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY

Item 1 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads  
175 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 90.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
ninty (Write Unit Price) \$ 15,750.00

Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County Roads  
400 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 142.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
one hundred forty two (Write Unit Price) \$ 56,800.00

Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 9 inch Concrete Base Course in City of Trenton Roads  
1500 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 58.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
fifty-eight (Write Unit Price) \$ 87,000.00

Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 3 1/2 inch Vitrified Brick Top Course and 8 inch Concrete Base Course in City of Trenton Roads  
25 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 90.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
ninty (Write Unit Price) \$ 2,250.00

Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in City of Trenton Roads  
1900 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 152.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
one hundred fifty two (Write Unit Price) \$ 288,800.00

Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) in Roads of All Jurisdictions (Except State & County)  
200 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 70.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
seventy (Write Unit Price) \$ 14,000.00

**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

- Item 7 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) in NJDOT Roads  
 50 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 60 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 3000.-  
*Sixty* ~~100~~  
 (Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 8 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course in Mercer County Roads  
 75 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 3750.-  
*fifty*  
 (Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing Infrared Process in Roads of All Jurisdictions  
 25 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 10 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 250.-  
*ten*  
 (Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch Concrete Base Course In City of Trenton Roads  
 20 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 1000.-  
*fifty*  
 (Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 11 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT  
 1 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 50.-  
*fifty*  
 (Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA19M54) in Mercer County Roads  
 10 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 60 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 600.-  
*Sixty*  
 (Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch Concrete Base Course in the City of Trenton Roads  
 25 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 50 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 1250.-  
*fifty*  
 (Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

- Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in the City of Trenton Roads

30 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 60 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 1800.-

Sixty \_\_\_\_\_  
(Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 15 For 2 Inch Milling of FABC/HMA or Stab Base in Roads of All Jurisdictions

350 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 70 Per Sq. Yd. \$ 24,500.-

seventy \_\_\_\_\_  
(Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 16 For Constructing Valve Box Resets in Roads of All Jurisdictions

40 Units @ \$ 90 Each \$ 3600.-

ninety \_\_\_\_\_  
(Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 17 For Constructing Valve Box Replacement in Roads of All Jurisdictions

5 Units @ \$ 200 Each \$ 1000.-

two hundred \_\_\_\_\_  
(Write Unit Price)
  
- Item 18 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Traffic Stripes In Roads of All Jurisdictions

  - a. 4-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

40 L.F. @ \$ 1 Per L.F. \$ 40.-

one \_\_\_\_\_  
(Write Unit Price)
  
  - b. 8-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

10 L.F. @ \$ 2 Per L.F. \$ 20.-

two \_\_\_\_\_  
(Write Unit Price)
  
  - c. 12-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

10 L.F. @ \$ 3 Per L.F. \$ 30.-

three \_\_\_\_\_  
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE**







**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

- Item 7 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) in NJDOT Roads  
50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 70.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
Seventy dollars (Write Unit Price) \$ 3,500.<sup>00</sup>
- Item 8 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course in Mercer County Roads  
75 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 60.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
sixty dollars (Write Unit Price) \$ 4,500.<sup>00</sup>
- Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing Infrared Process in Roads of All Jurisdictions  
25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq.Yd.  
one hundred dollars (Write Unit Price) \$ 2,500.<sup>00</sup>
- Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch Concrete Base Course In City of Trenton Roads  
20 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 75.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd  
Seventy Five dollars (Write Unit Price) \$ 1,500.<sup>00</sup>
- Item 11 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT  
1 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 200.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
Two hundred dollars (Write Unit Price) \$ 200.<sup>00</sup>
- Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA19M54) in Mercer County Roads  
10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
one hundred dollars (Write Unit Price) \$ 1,000.<sup>00</sup>
- Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch Concrete Base Course in the City of Trenton Roads  
25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.  
one hundred dollars (Write Unit Price) \$ 2,500.<sup>00</sup>

**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in the City of Trenton Roads

30 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

one hundred dollars \$ 3,000.00  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 15 For 2 Inch Milling of FABC/HMA or Stab Base in Roads of All Jurisdictions

350 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 50.<sup>00</sup> Per Sq. Yd.

Fifty dollars \$ 17,500.<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 16 For Constructing Valve Box Resets in Roads of All Jurisdictions

40 Units @ \$ 50.<sup>00</sup> Each

Fifty dollars \$ 2,000.<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 17 For Constructing Valve Box Replacement in Roads of All Jurisdictions

5 Units @ \$ 500.<sup>00</sup> Each

Five hundred dollars \$ 2,500.<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

Item 18 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Traffic Stripes In Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. 4-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

40 L.F. @ \$ 10.<sup>00</sup> Per L.F.

Ten dollars \$ 400.00  
(Write Unit Price)

b. 8-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

10 L.F. @ \$ 20.<sup>00</sup> Per L.F.

Twenty dollars \$ 200.<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

c. 12-Inch Wide Striping in various colors

10 L.F. @ \$ 30.<sup>00</sup> Per L.F.

thirty dollars \$ 300.<sup>00</sup>  
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE**

**TRENTON WATER WORKS**  
**FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

d. 24-Inch Wide Striping in various colors  
 1 L.F. @ \$ 35.<sup>00</sup> Per L.F.

Thirty Five dollars \$ 35.00  
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 19 For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Pavement Marking in Roads of All Jurisdictions

a. Through Lane Arrow  
 1 Units @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Each

One hundred dollars \$ 100.<sup>00</sup>  
 (Write Unit Price)

b. Turn Lane Arrow  
 1 Units @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Each

One hundred dollars \$ 100.<sup>00</sup>  
 (Write Unit Price)

c. Turn and Through Lane Arrow  
 1 Units @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Each

One hundred dollars \$ 100.<sup>00</sup>  
 (Write Unit Price)

d. Lane Reduction Arrow  
 1 Units @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Each

One hundred dollars \$ 100.<sup>00</sup>  
 (Write Unit Price)

e. Wrong-Way Arrow  
 1 Units @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Each

One hundred dollars \$ 100.<sup>00</sup>  
 (Write Unit Price)

f. Fire Hydrant Symbol  
 1 Units @ \$ 100.<sup>00</sup> Each

One hundred dollars \$ 100.<sup>00</sup>  
 (Write Unit Price)

**TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT**  
 (Items 1 through 19 Inclusive)

\$ 585,985.<sup>00</sup>

Water and  
Bigloo

4

**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS**

**FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

- Item 1 For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT Roads  
175 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 236.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
**Two Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and Zero Cents** \$ 41,300.00  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course and 8 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in Mercer County Roads  
400 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 231.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
**Two Hundred Thirty One Dollars and Zero Cents** \$ 92,400.00  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 9 inch Concrete Base Course in City of Trenton Roads  
1500 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 288.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
**Two Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars and Zero Cents** \$ 432,000.00  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 3½ inch Vitrified Brick Top Course and 8 inch Concrete Base Course in City of Trenton Roads  
25 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 815.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
**Eight Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Zero Cents** \$ 20,375.00  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) and 5 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in City of Trenton Roads  
1900 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 189.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
**One Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars and Zero Cents** \$ 359,100.00  
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch FABC Top Course (Mix I-5) in Roads of All Jurisdictions (Except State & County)  
200 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 140.00 Per Sq. Yd.  
**One Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents** \$ 28,000.00  
(Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

Item 7	For furnishing and installing 2 inch Superpave Top Course (HMA12.5M76) in NJDOT Roads 50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>191.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. <b>One Hundred Ninety One Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>9,550.00</u>
Item 8	For Furnishing and Installing 2 inch Superpave (HMA9.5M64) top course in Mercer County Roads 75 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>195.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. <b>One Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>14,625.00</u>
Item 9	For Furnishing and Installing Infrared Process in Roads of All Jurisdictions 25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>170.00</u> Per Sq.Yd. <b>One Hundred Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>4,250.00</u>
Item 10	For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch Concrete Base Course In City of Trenton Roads 20 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>326.00</u> Per Sq. Yd <b>Three Hundred Twenty Six Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>6,520.00</u>
Item 11	For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA25M64) in NJDOT 1 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>484.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. <b>Four Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>484.00</u>
Item 12	For Furnishing and Installing 10 inch Superpave Base Course (HMA19M54) in Mercer County Roads 10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>300.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. <b>Three Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
Item 13	For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch Concrete Base Course in the City of Trenton Roads 25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>308.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. <b>Three Hundred Eight Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>7,700.00</u>

**PROPOSAL TO THE  
TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

Item 14	For Furnishing and Installing 7 inch Stabilized Base Course (Mix I-2) in the City of Trenton Roads 30 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>215.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. <b>Two Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>6,450.00</u>
Item 15	For 2 Inch Milling of FABC/HMA or Stab Base in Roads of All Jurisdictions 350 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>107.00</u> Per Sq. Yd. <b>One Hundred Seven Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>37,450.00</u>
Item 16	For Constructing Valve Box Resets in Roads of All Jurisdictions 40 Units @ \$ <u>152.00</u> Each <b>One Hundred Fifty Two Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>6,080.00</u>
Item 17	For Constructing Valve Box Replacement in Roads of All Jurisdictions 5 Units @ \$ <u>300.00</u> Each <b>Three Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
Item 18	For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Traffic Stripes In Roads of All Jurisdictions	
a.	4-Inch Wide Striping in various colors 40 L.F. @ \$ <u>47.00</u> Per L.F. <b>Forty Seven Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>1,880.00</u>
b.	8-Inch Wide Striping in various colors 10 L.F. @ \$ <u>124.00</u> Per L.F. <b>One Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>1,240.00</u>
c.	12-Inch Wide Striping in various colors 10 L.F. @ \$ <u>151.00</u> Per L.F. <b>One Hundred Fifty One Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	\$ <u>1,510.00</u>

**PROPOSAL TO THE**



**TRENTON WATER WORKS  
FY2020 ROADWAY RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TRENTON CITY**

d.	24-Inch Wide Striping in various colors 1 L.F. @ \$ <u>416.00</u> Per L.F.	\$ <u>416.00</u>
	<b>Four Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	
Item 19	For Furnishing and Installing Permanent Pavement Marking in Roads of All Jurisdictions	
a.	Through Lane Arrow 1 Units @ \$ <u>416.00</u> Each	\$ <u>416.00</u>
	<b>Four Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	
b.	Turn Lane Arrow 1 Units @ \$ <u>416.00</u> Each	\$ <u>416.00</u>
	<b>Four Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	
c.	Turn and Through Lane Arrow 1 Units @ \$ <u>680.00</u> Each	\$ <u>680.00</u>
	<b>Six Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	
d.	Lane Reduction Arrow 1 Units @ \$ <u>746.00</u> Each	\$ <u>746.00</u>
	<b>Seven Hundred Forty Six Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	
e.	Wrong-Way Arrow 1 Units @ \$ <u>746.00</u> Each	\$ <u>746.00</u>
	<b>Seven Hundred Forty Six Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	
f.	Fire Hydrant Symbol 1 Units @ \$ <u>350.00</u> Each	\$ <u>350.00</u>
	<b>Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (Write Unit Price)	
<b>TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT</b>		<b>\$ <u>1,079,184.00</u></b>
(Items 1 through 19 Inclusive)		

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Atlantic Infrastructure LLC  
ADDRESS PO Box 1826  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Point Pleasant Beach, NJ 08742  
TELEPHONE: 732-899-8994  
FAX NO. 732-899-8644  
TRADE Asphalt Infrared Process  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Zone Striping, Inc.  
ADDRESS 718 Jacob Harris Lane  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Glassboro, NJ 08028  
TELEPHONE: 856-582-5900  
FAX NO. 856-863-2183  
TRADE Line Striping  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_